

## [For Immediate Release]

# Lukfook Group Pledged HK\$1 Million to Support Tung Wah Group of Hospitals

(7 December 2022) — Lukfook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / "the Group") (Stock Code: 00590) donated HK\$1 million in "Tung Wah Charity Gala 2022" to pledge its support for Tung Wah Group of Hospitals (TWGHs)'s Chinese medicine services.

**Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group** said, "Caring for the community is one of the Group's focus areas. We aim to actively participate in community activities, and we invest resources every year to partner with various public welfare organisations. Through participating in different community activities and responding to the needs of the society, we deliver immediate and long-term positive outcome to the community. In the future, we will continue our efforts to support social welfare and encourage our staff to join us in caring for the community."

TWGHs is the largest charitable social welfare organisation with the longest history in Hong Kong, providing medical and health, education and community services to the public.



On behalf of the Group, Ms. Wong Lan Sze (second from right), Executive Director and Deputy Chief Executive Officer of Lukfook Group, presented a cheque for the donation, which was accepted by Mr. Ma Ching Yeung (second from left), Chairman of TWGHs, accompanied by Ms. Koi Ming Fai and Ms. Ng May Ying of Ming Chee Sing Cantonese Opera.



<u>About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)</u> The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 3,000 points of sale in 10 countries and regions. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

### For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

### Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung Tel: (852) 2669 2987 Fax: (852) 2669 2980

Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com